Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document, specifically a typo in the assignee's name, previously recorded on Reel 015269 Frame 0781. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas W. Tombler Jr.	05/20/2004	
Brian Y. Lim	05/20/2004	
Jon W. Lai	05/20/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atomate Corporation
Street Address:	2665-D Park Center Drive
City:	Simi Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10654599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)608-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7087010035

Email: diane@akachanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aka Chan LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 710
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATOMP003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin D. Chan

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0731

500377504

340.00 106

source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page1.tif source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page2.tif source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page3.tif source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page4.tif source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page5.tif source=20071017_corrective_assignment.pdf#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0732 10/23/04 7:29 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

RightFax

10/20/2004

700124686

Rorm PTO-1595 (USBR-MODIFIED) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10702) U.S. Palant and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Atty. Docket: ATO-003.00			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Thomas W. TOMBLER, Jr.	Name: Atomate, Inc. Corporation			
Brian Y. LIM	Internal Address:			
Jon W. LAI	P(O) 61			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No	101-1			
8. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
✓ Assignment	711 Bond Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93103			
- (()	Country: U.S.A.			
Execution Date: 5/20/2004	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes 📝 No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/654,599	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Chiahua George Yu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 8.41)\$.40			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Law Offices of C. George Yu	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12707 High Bluff Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
Second Floor; PMB 2008	50-1686			
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
e()	10. Q Am			
Chiahua George Yu	October 20, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages Including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Committeioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sex Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: ATO-003.00

Whereas, (1) <u>Th</u>	omes W. TOMBLER, Jr. (2) B	rian Y. LIM	
☑ and	d additional inventor(s) whose names ar	nd signatures appear on a separate sheet,	
hereinafter referred t application for United	o as "Assignors", are the inventors of the States (U.S.) Patent:	e invention described and set forth in the below-	-identified
API	PARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACTUAT	ING OR MAINTAINING A SEAL BY DIFFER	ENTLAL
PRESSURE			
(check one) 🗹 file	ed on September 2, 2003 and	having Application Number 10/654,599	
		nt,was executed on	,
hereinafter referred t	o as "Application":	117/07	
Marson 1	1100011011	• '	
Wileless,Accile	ce, inc., a corporation of	California , located at:	
	d Avenue, Santa Barbara, CA		
hereinafter referred t Patent or Registratio	o as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring in which may be granted in the same;	g an interest in the invention and Application and	d in any
assigned, and by the Application and to all Patent or Registratio jurisdictions through The right, title and in and exclusively as watern of any Patent o	ese presents do hereby assign to Assign I non-U.S. counterparts (including paten in which may hereafter be granted on th out the world, and to claim the priority fro terest is to be held and enjoyed by Assign rould have been held and enjoyed by Assign.	eby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have all right, title and interest in and to the inventit, utility model and industrial designs), and in an esame in the U.S. and all countries, regions anom the Application as provided by the Paris Congnee and Assignee's successors and assigns assignors had this assignment not been made, for ereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in ension thereof.	tion and ad to any ad avention. s fully or the full
verify, acknowledge and non-U.S. counted bart, renewal, substited Assignee in connective and going for actions a such other acts as Assigneements in any	and deliver all papers necessary in conformats on the invention and any improve tution, conversion, reissue, prolongation ion with such prosecution, including, if a forward with such interference, (C) executed non-U.S. counterparts as Assignee assignee lawfully may request to obtain or and all countries, regions and jurisdiction.	Assignee but at Assignee's expense, (A) exection with the prosecution of U.S. Patent appliaments, including any division, continuation in whor extension thereof, (B) cooperate in all ways only interference is declared, cooperating in obtainute separate assignments in connection with sumay deem necessary or expedient, and (D) performaintain Patent or Registration for the inventions, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assigners will not execute any agreement in conflict here	ications hole or in with ning uch U.S. form on and ignee's
in testimon	y whereof, each Assignor has signed hi	s/her name on the date indicated.	
1) 5/20/2004	Thomas W. Tombler, Jr.	Promo 4 Par Mich	
Date	Typed Name	Signature	
2) 5/20/2004	Brian Y. LIM	Khin K	
Date	Typed Name	Signature	
Optionally, this Assig Public if signed withir	nment may be (A) signed before (i) a U. n the U.S. or may be (B) witnessed by th	S. Consul if signed outside the U.S. or (ii) a Notice following witness(es) whose signatures are be	ary elow:
Witness 1:			
\A64=== 0:	Typed or Written Name	Signature	
Witness 2:	Typed or Written Name	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0734

ADDITIONAL PAGE FOR ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. : <u>ATO-003.00</u> in testimony whereof, each Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated. Typed Name Signature Typed Name Signature Date (5)Date Typed Name Signature $(6)_{.}$ Typed Name Signature Date Optionally, this Assignment may be (A) signed before (i) a U.S. Consul if signed outside the U.S. or (ii) a Notary Public if signed within the U.S. or may be (B) witnessed by the following witness(es) whose signatures are below: Witness 1:

Typed or Written Name

Typed or Written Name

Witness 2:

RECORDED: 10/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0735

Signature

Signature